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Federal Communications Commission

In the Matter of Offics of the Secretary

File Nos. SAT-MOD-20050926-00182

)
)
New ICO Satellite Services G.P. )
) SAT-AMD-20050927-00186
)
)
)

Application for Modification of Authority for SAT-AMD-20060505-00054

Use of the 2 GHz Bands to Provide Mobile

Satellite Service Call Sign S2651

REQUEST TO WITHDRAW PETITION FOR PARTIAL RECONSIDERATION

Pursuant to Section 1.8 of the Commission’s rules,I New ICO Satellite Services G.P.
(“ICO”) requests permission to withdraw its petition for partial reconsideration (“Petition”) filed
in the above-captioned proceeding on January 18, 2007. In its Petition, ICO sought partial
reconsideration of the International Bureau’s denial of ICO’s request for waiver of Section
25.202(g) of the Commission’s rules” to permit use of C-band frequencies to conduct limited
telemetry, tracking, and command (“TT&C”) operations on a non-harmful interference basis.
For purposes of administrative convenience and efficiency, ICO is withdrawing its Petition to
facilitate the Commission’s consideration of a similar waiver request set forth in an appropriate

earth station application.

"47CFR. §1.38.
247 CF.R. § 25.202(g).
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on April 3, 2008, a copy of the foregoing Request to Withdraw
Petition for Partial Reconsideration was served by electronic mail upon the following:

John Giusti

Deputy Bureau Chief

International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
445 12" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Email: John.Giusti@fcc.gov

Robert Nelson

Chief, Satellite Division

International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
445 12" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Email: Robert.Nelson@fcc.gov

Karl Kensinger

Associate Division Chief, Satellite Division
International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission

445 12" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Email: Karl.Kensinger@fcc.gov

Scott Kotler

Chief, System Analysis Branch
International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Email: Scott.Kotler@fcc.gov

Roderick Porter

Deputy Bureau Chief

International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
445 12" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Email: Roderick.Porter@fcc.gov

Cassandra Thomas

Deputy Chief, Satellite Division
International Bureau
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445 12™ Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Email: Cassandra.Thomas@fcc.gov

Gardner Foster

Legal Advisor

International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
445 12" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Email: Gardner.Foster@fcc.gov
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